ST(意法) STRVS118X02C PDF
深圳创唯电子有限公司
This is information on a product in full production.
September 2015 DocID023950 Rev 4 1/14
STRVSX
ST repetitive voltage suppressor

DO-15
STRVS185X02E
STRVS225X02E
STRVS241X02E
DO-201
STRVS142X02F
STRVS182X02F
STRVS222X02F
STRVS252X02F
STRVS280X02F
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Clamping voltage
IPP = 2 A (125 °C)
Package
STRVS118X02C 118 V SMC
STRVS142X02F 142 V DO-201
STRVS182X02F 182 V DO-201
STRVS185X02B 185 V SMB
STRVS185X02E 185 V DO-15
STRVS222X02F 222 V DO-201
STRVS225X02E 225 V DO-15
STRVS241X02E 241 V DO-15
STRVS248X02C 248 V SMC
STRVS252X02F 252 V DO-201
STRVS280X02F 280 V DO-201
Characteristics STRVSX
2/14 DocID023950 Rev 4

DocID023950 Rev 4 3/14
STRVSX Characteristics
14
Table 4. Electrical characteristics - values
Order code
IRM max @ VRM
(25 °C)
VBR @ IR
(1) (25 °C) Values @ 125 °C (typ.) αT
Min. Max. IPP VCL @ Ipp VCL0 Rd
(2) Max.
µA V V mA A V V Ω 10-4/°C
STRVS118X02C 0.2 85 95 105 1 2 118 116 1.0 10.6
STRVS142X02F 1 102 114 126 1 2 142 140 1.0 10.7
STRVS182X02F 1 128 143 158 1 2 182 177 2.5 10.8
STRVS185X02B/E 0.2 128 143 158 1 2 185 178 2.5 10.8
STRVS222X02F 1 154 171 189 1 2 222 213 4.5 10.8
STRVS225X02E 0.5 154 171 189 1 2 225 214 5.5 10.8
STRVS241X02E 0.5 171 190 210 1 2 241 234 3.5 10.8
STRVS248X02C 0.5 171 190 210 1 2 248 238 5.0 10.8
STRVS252X02F 1 171 190 210 1 2 252 239 6.5 10.8
STRVS280X02F 1 188 209 231 1 2 280 263 8.5 10.8
1. To calculate VBR at a given junction temperature, use the following formula:
VBR @ Tj = VBR @ 25 °C x (1 + αT x (Tj - 25))
2. Rd = (VCL - VCL0)/IPP
Figure 2. Clamping voltage versus peak pulse

ØD
AB B
Ordering information STRVSX
12/14 DocID023950 Rev 4
3 Ordering information
Figure 28. Ordering information scheme
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STRVS118X02C R118C SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS142X02F R142F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS182X02F R182F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS185X02B R185B SMB 0.12 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS185X02E R185E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS222X02F R222F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS225X02E R225E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS241X02E R241E DO-15 0.40 g 1000 Ammopack
STRVS248X02C R4248C SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
STRVS252X02F R252F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
STRVS280X02F R280F DO-201 0.90 g 600 Ammopack
ST: STMicroelectronics
Repetitive voltage suppressor
Clamping voltage
118 = 118 V @ IPP = 2 A